CGBCR-SPBac-F003.00 10/20/2023

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

January 26, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

1/24/24 10:17 /1/1 MAAN MARASIGAN Mayor's Office

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolution which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-415 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TERMINATION OF THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO AND BY BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS CORPORATION ON 10 JULY 2023";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-418 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM DALTA- MOLINO CAMPUS REGARDING THE TRAINING OF ITS NURSING STUDENTS AT THE PUBLIC HEALTH CENTERS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-419 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH BLCK MARKETING, INC. TO PROVIDE FREE WORKSHOPS TO ASPIRING CONTENT CREATORS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-423 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (SISTERHOOD AGREEMENT) BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF BIRI, NORTHERN SAMAR";
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-424 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO ENTER AND SIGN DEEDS OF ABSOLUTE SALE TO ACQUIRE PORTIONS OF PARCELS OF LAND COVERED BY OCT NO. O-82, OCT NO. O-85, OCT NO. O-86, TCT NO. 167-2019000638, TCT NO. T-1192918, TCT NO. 245175, TCT NO. 245174, TCT NO. 167-2019001623



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

LOCATED AT BARANGAY ALIMA, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROAD WIDENING PROJECT"; and

6. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-425 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AMENDING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-374 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MOTOR VEHICLES BY THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE (GSO) FOR THE BACOOR DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE (BDRRMO) UNDER THE TRUST FUND FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM)" REQUESTING TO CHANGE THE TYPE OF VEHICLE FROM TWO (2) VAN TO TWO (2) PICK UP TYPE UNIT AMOUNTING TO PHP 4,600,000.00 WITH PR NO. 300-23-54 DATED OCTOBER 23, 2023".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary